

ENGLISH (EN)		FRENCH (FR)		SPANISH (ES)		GERMAN (DE)		ITALIAN (IT)		SWEDISH (SV)		DANISH (DA)		FINNISH (FI)		NORWEGIAN (NO)		PORTUGUESE (PT-BR)		TURKISH (TR)		SERBIAN (SR)		POLISH (PL)		DUTCH (NL)		GREEK (EL)		CZECH (CS)					
Performance		Performances		Rendimiento		Leistung		Prestazioni		Prestanda		Præstation		Suorituskyky		Ytelse		Desempenho		Performans		Performanse		Charakterystyka		Prestaties		Απόδοση		Maximální výkon					
VersaRate Flow Rates with 0.9% Saline Solution at head height of 80 cm		VersaRate Débits avec 0,9% de solution saline à hauteur de la tête de 80 cm		Caudales VersaRate con 0,9% de solución salina a la altura de la cabeza de 80 cm		VersaRate Flussraten mit 0,9% Kochsalzlösung in Kopfhöhe von 80 cm		VersaRate Portate con soluzione fisiologica allo 0,9% ad un'altezza della testa di 80 cm		VersaRate Flödeshastigheter med 0,9% saltlösning i huvudhöjd av 80 cm		VersaRate strømningshastigheder med 0,9% saltopløsning i hovedhøjde på 80 cm		VersaRate virtausnopeudet 0,9% suolaliuoksella, pään korkeus 80 cm.		VersaRate strømningshastigheter med 0,9% saltopløsning i hovedhøyde på 80 cm		Taxas de vazão VersaRate com solução salina a 0,9% na altura da cabeça de 80 cm		%0,9 Sodyum Klorür Sölyümünde ve 80 cm baş yüksekliğinde VersaRate Akış Hızları		VersaRate brzine protoka sa 0,9%-im fiziološkim rastvorom na visini glave od 80 cm		Predkości przepływu VersaRate z 0,9% roztworem soli fizjologicznej na wysokości maksymalnej 80 cm		VersaRate stroomsnelheden met 0,9% zoutoplossing op hoofd hoogte van 80 cm		De bovenstaande stroomsnelheden zijn bepaald bij een gecontroleerde kamertemperatuur (20°C - 25°C) onder patiëntsets of extra slangen		LET OP: De stroomsnelheden kan worden beïnvloed door de omgevingstemperatuur, barometrische druk, viscositeit van de oplossing en de gebruikte infusieapparatuur (bijv. slangen, filters, infuuspomp, enz.).		ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Οι ρυθμοί ροής ενδέχεται να επηρεαστούν από τη θερμοκρασία περιβάλλοντος, τη βαρομετρική πίεση, τη φύση του διαλύματος και τον εξοπλισμό έγχυσης που χρησιμοποιείται (π.χ. σωλήνες, φίλτρα, αντλία έγχυσης κ.λπ.).		POZNÁMKA: Průtok může být ovlivněn okolní teplotou, barometrickým tlakem, viskozitou roztoku a použitým infuzním přístrojem (např. hadičkami, filtry, infuzní pumpou atd.).	
Position	Target Flow (mL/h)	Position	Cible Débit (mL/h)	Posición	Objetivo de Caudal (mL/h)	Position	Ziel-flussrate (mL/h)	Posizione	Obiettivo Portata (mL/h)	Position	Target Flöde (mL/h)	Position	Strømningshastighed (mL/time)	Asetus	Tavoiteivertausnopeus (mL/t)	Posisjon	Mål strømningshastighet (mL/h)	Posição	Fluxo alvo (mL/h)	Pozisyon	Hedef Akış (mL/Saat)	Položaj	Ciljni protok (mL/h)	Pozycja	Przepływ docelowy (mL/h)	Positie	Doelstroom (mL/h)	Θέση	Ροή Στόχος (mL/h)	Umístění	Cilový průtok (mL/h)				
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF (Aus)	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF (Fran)	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF (Av)	OFF	OFF (Fechado)	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF (Kapalı)	OFF	OFF (Wyłączon e)	OFF	OFF (Uit)	OFF	OFF (Κλειστό)	OFF	OFF (Výpnuto)					
-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13	-	13				
1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25	1	25				
-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38	-	38				
2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50	2	50				
-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65	-	65				
3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80	3	80				
-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103	-	103				
4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125	4	125				
-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178	-	178				
5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230	5	230				
-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265	-	265				
6	Full Open	6	Ouverture complète	6	Completa mente abierto	6	Vollständig offen	6	Apertura completa	6	Helt öppet flöde	6	Helt åben	6	Täysin auki	6	Helt åpen	6	Totalmente aberto	6	Tam Açık	6	Potpuno otvoreno	6	Całkowicie otwarte	6	Vollig open	6	Τελεώς Ανοχτό	6	Plně otevřeno				

NOTE: Flow rates can be affected by ambient temperature, barometric pressure, viscosity of solution, and infusion equipment used (ex. tubing, filters, infusion pump, etc.). The above flow rates were determined at controlled room temperature (20°C - 25°C) without any patient sets or additional tubing downstream of the flow control infusion set and are intended as starting points to determine the flow rate for each application, as determined by a healthcare professional. Performance when used with the SCiG60 Infusion System is provided in the SCiG60 Infusion System User Manual or at www.VersaRate.com. If flow performance is not as expected, please contact your healthcare provider.

NOTE: Les débits peuvent être affectés par la température ambiante, la pression barométrique, la viscosité de la solution, et le matériel de perfusion utilisé (ex. tuyaux, filtres, pompe à perfusion, etc.). Les débits ci-dessus ont été déterminés à la température ambiante contrôlée (20 °C - 25 °C) sans aucune assemblage de patients ou des tubes supplémentaires en aval de la VersaRate, et sont conçus comme des points de départ pour déterminer le débit pour chaque application, tel que déterminé par un professionnel de la santé. Les performances lorsqu'elles sont utilisées avec le système de perfusion SCiG60 sont indiquées dans le manuel d'utilisation du système de perfusion SCiG60 ou sur le site www.VersaRate.com. Si la performance du débit n'est pas celle attendue, veuillez contacter votre prestataire de soins.

NOTA: Las velocidades de flujo pueden verse afectadas por la temperatura ambiente, la presión barométrica, la viscosidad de la solución, y el equipo de infusión utilizado (por ejemplo tubos, filtros, bomba de infusión, etc.). Die oben genannten Durchflussraten wurden bei kontrollierter Raumtemperatur (20 °C - 25 °C) ohne Patientensets oder zusätzliche Schläuche hinter der VersaRate ermittelt, und sind als Ausgangspunkte für die Bestimmung der Durchflussrate für jede Anwendung gedacht, die von einer medizinischen Fachkraft festgelegt wird. Die Leistung bei Verwendung mit dem SCiG60-Infusionssystem finden Sie im Benutzerhandbuch des SCiG60-Infusionssystems oder unter www.VersaRate.com. Wenn die Durchflussleistung nicht wie erwartet ist, wenden Sie sich bitte an Ihren Gesundheitsdienstleister.

NOTA: Le portate possono essere influenzate dalla temperatura ambiente, dalla pressione barometrica, dalla viscosità della soluzione e dal kit di infusione utilizzato (es. tubi, filtri, pompa di infusione, ecc.). Le portate di cui sopra sono state determinate a temperatura ambiente controllata (20 °C - 25 °C), senza set di pazienti o altre tubazioni a valle della VersaRate, e sono intese come punti di partenza per determinare la portata di ogni applicazione, come stabilito da un operatore sanitario. Le prestazioni durante l'uso con il Sistema di Infusione SCiG60 sono indicate nel Manuale per l'utente del Sistema di Infusione SCiG60 o all'indirizzo www.versarate.com. Se le prestazioni del flusso non sono quelle previste, contatti l'operatore sanitario.

OBS: Flödeshastigheter r kan påverkas av omgivningens temperatur, lufttryck, lösningsviskositet, och infusionsutrustning användas (ex. rör, filter, infusionspumpen, osv.). Övanstående flöden bestäms vid kontrollerad rumtemperatur (20 °C - 25 °C) utan patientsätt eller extra slanger nedströms VersaRate, och är tänkt som utgångspunkt för att bestämma flödet för varje applikation, som bestäms av en sjukvårdspersonal. Prestanda när den används med SCiG60-infusionssystemet finns i SCiG60-infusionssystemets användarmanual eller på www.VersaRate.com. Om flödesprestanda inte är som förväntat, kontakta din vårdgivare.

BEMÆRK: Strømningshastigheder kan blive påvirket af omgivende temperatur, lufttryk, opløsningens viskositet, og udstyr anvendt til infusion (f.eks. rør, filtre, infusionspumpe, osv.). Øverstnævnte strømningshastigheder blev bestemt ved kontrolleret stuetemperatur (20 °C - 25 °C) uden patientsæt eller ekstra slanger nedstrøms VersaRate, og er tænkt som et startpunkt for at bestemme strømningshastighederne for hver applikation, som bestemmes af en helsepersonnel. Præstationen ved brug af SCiG60-infusionssystemet findes i brugervejledningen til SCiG60-infusionssystemet eller på www.VersaRate.com. Hvis flowydelsen ikke er som forventet, kontakt venligst din sundhedsplejerske.

HUOM: Virtausnopeuteen määhdöllisesti vaikuttavia tekijöitä ovat huoneenlämpötila, barometrin paine, liuoksen viskositeetti sekä käytetty infusiojärjestelmä (esim. letkut, filtrit, infuusiopumppu jne.). Yläolevat virtausnopeudet on määritetty hallittuun huoneenlämpötilassa (20°C - 25°C) ilman potilassettettä tai lisälaitteita VersaRate alvirtauva. Ne on tarkoitettu aloituspisteeksi terveysalan asiantuntijan toimista ja määrityksistä, jotka on suoritettava virtausnopeuksien määrittelyä varten. Suorituskyky kun sitä käytetään SCiG60-infusiojärjestelmän kanssa, on annettu SCiG60-infusiojärjestelmän Käyttöoppaassa tai osoitteessa www.VersaRate.com. Mikäli virtaus ei vastaa odotettua, ota yhteyttä terveydenhuollon tarjoajaasi.

MERK: Strømningshastigheter kan påverkes av omgivelsesens temperatur, lufttrykk, løsningsviskositet, og infusionsutstyr som brukes (f.eks. slange, filter, infusionspumpe, osv.). Ovennevnte strømningshastigheter ble bestemt ved kontrollert stuetemperatur (20 °C - 25 °C) uten noen patientsett eller flere nedstrømslanger for VersaRate, og er ment som et startpunkt for å bestemme strømningshastighetene for hver anvendelse, som bestemmes av en helsepersonell. Produktets ytelse nær det brukes med SCiG60-infusjonssystemet er gjitt i brukerhåndboken for SCiG60-infusjonssystemet eller på www.VersaRate.com. Hvis flytelytelse ikke er som forventet, ta kontakt med helsestiltbyder din.

NOTA: A taxa de vazão pode ser afetada pela temperatura ambiente, pressão barométrica, viscosidade da solução e pelo equipamento de perfusão utilizado (ex. tubos, filtros, bomba de perfusão, etc.). As taxas de vazão apresentadas acima foram determinadas a uma temperatura ambiente controlada (20°C - 25°C) sem quaisquer conjuntos de paciente ou tubos adicionais a jusante do conjunto de infusão de controle de fluxo e servem como pontos iniciais para determinar a taxa de vazão para cada aplicação, conforme determinado por um profissional de saúde. O desempenho quando usado com o Sistema de Infusão SCiG60 é informado no Manual do usuário do sistema de infusão SCiG60 ou em www.VersaRate.com. Se a vazão não ocorrer conforme esperado, contate seu provedor de serviços de saúde.

NOT: Akış hızları ortam sıcaklığı, barometrik basınç, solüsyon viskozitesi ve kullanılan infüzyon ekipmanlarından (örn. tüp, filtre, infüzyon pompası vb.) etkilenebilir. Yukarıda belirtilen akış hızları, VersaRate aşığı akış hızını yansıtmaz ve her uygulama için akış hızını tespit etmek amacıyla baslangıç noktaları olarak verilmistir. SCiG60 infüzyon Sistemi ile birlikte kullanıldığında elde edilen performans, SCiG60 infüzyon Sistemi Kullanım Manualu'nda veya www.VersaRate.com adresinde açıklanmıştır. Akış performansı beklendiği gibi değilse, lütfen sağlık hizmetleri sağlayıcınıza iletisine geçin.

NAPOMENA: Na brzinu protoka može uticati temperatura okoline, barometarski pritisak, viskoznost rastvora i oprema za infuziju koja se koristi (npr. cevčice, filteri, pumpa za infuziju, itd.). Gore navedene brzine protoka su određene na kontrolisanoj sobnoj temperaturi (20°C do 25°C) bez ikakvih setova za pacijente ili dodatnih cevovoda nishodno od VersaRate, i određeni su kao početne tačke za određivanje brzine protoka za svaku primu, kako je određeno od strane zdravstvenog radnika. Performans kada se koristi sa sistemom za infuziju SCiG60 su date u Uputstvu za upotrebu za sistem za infuziju SCiG60 ili na www.VersaRate.com. Ako performanse protoka nisu kao što je očekivano, obratite se svom zdravstvenom radniku.

UWAGA: Predkości przepływu VersaRate mogą ulegać zmianom pod wpływem temperatury otoczenia, ciśnienia atmosferycznego, lepkości roztworu i wykorzystywanego sprzętu do infuzji (np. przewodów, filtrów, pompy infuzyjnej itd.). Wyższe predkości przepływu zostały wyznaczone w kontrolowanej temperaturze pokojowej (20–25°C) bez żadnych zestawów pacjenta ani dodatkowych przewodów za zestawem do infuzji z kontrolą przepływu i mają stanowić punkty początkowe do wyznaczenia predkości przepływu do każdego zastosowania, wyznaczone przez specjalistę ochrony zdrowia. Charakterystyka w przypadku użyczenia z systemem do infuzji SCiG60 jest podana w podręczniku użytkownika systemu do infuzji SCiG60 lub na stronie www.VersaRate.com. Jeśli parametry przepływu nie są zgodne z oczekiwaniami, skontaktować się z pracownikiem służby zdrowia.

De bovenstaande stroomsnelheden zijn bepaald bij een gecontroleerde kamertemperatuur (20°C - 25°C) onder patiëntsets of extra slangen. De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.

De prestaties bij gebruik met het SCiG60 infusiesysteem staan vermeld in de gebruiksaanwijzing van het SCiG60 infusiesysteem of op www.VersaRate.com. Als de flowprestaties niet zijn zoals verwacht, neem dan contact op met uw zorgverlener.